

13 CS 3047/16

ANU JAIN Vs. ANIL GHAI AND ANR.

09.10.2023

**File received vide order No. 8346-59/JudI,Br./East/KKD/2023/Delhi dated 01.09.2023 from the court of Sh. Ajay Garg, Ld. ADJ-01, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi by way of transfer. It be checked and registered as per rules.**

**Lawyers are abstaining from work today.**

Present :       Husband of plaintiff in person.  
                  Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for LR's of defendant no. 1 and  
                  for defendant no. 2 (through VC).  
                  Defendant no. 2 in person.

It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that they will file amended memo of parties incorporating correct details of LR's of defendant no. 1 on NDOH.

Evidence by way affidavit alongwith list of witnesses was filed on 16.05.2023. Ld. Counsel for LR's of defendant no. 1 and for defendant no. 2 submits that the same has not been filed within the prescribed time.

Put up for consideration on objection regarding delaying filing of evidence by way affidavit along-with list of witnesses and PE on **09.11.2023**.

**(SOMITRA KUMAR)**  
**ADJ-06 : EAST DISTRICT**  
**KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI**  
**09.10.2023**