

18

CS No. 3047/16

ANU JAIN Vs. ANIL GHAI ETC.

28.11.2023

Present : Sh. T. R. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the LR's of
defendant no.1 and defendant no.2 alongwith
defendant no.2.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks more time to inspect
the court file and take further steps for filing additional
documents in the present matter and seeks an adjournment.

Adjournment is vehemently opposed by the Ld.
Counsel for the defendants.

In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted
subject to the cost of Rs.1,000/- to be paid to the defendant.

Put up for PE on **21.12.2023**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/28.11.2023