

23

CS3047/16

ANU JAIN Vs. ANIL GHAI ETC.

07.03.2024

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. T.R. Gupta and Sh. Vinay Mishra, Ld. Counsel
for the plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the LR's of
defendant no.1 and defendant no.2 alongwith
defendant no.2.

Today, matter is fixed for clarification on the
application under Section 151 CPC filed by the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks to file written
submissions in support of his arguments address on application
under Section 151 CPC before the court, however, same is
required to be filed before Filing Section as per notification no.
1723-1734/Filing/ KKD/2024 dated 16.02.2024. Copy to be
supplied to opposite party.

Further arguments addressed on the application
under Section 151 CPC for placing on record additional
documents.

Put up for clarification/order on **19.04.2024.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/07.03.2024 (s)